

7

C.A.No. 6362 OF 2001
ITEM No.6

Court No. 1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 5 In Civil Appeal No.6362 of 2001@@
CC

PILLAMMA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 14/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Srikala, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Anil Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Mr. P. Chidambaram, learned senior counsel states
that reply to the application has been filed on 9th
April, 2003. Office shall trace it out and place it on
record.

Learned Additional Solicitor General prays for and
is allowed two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.
List thereafter.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master