

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 6362 of 2001

Pillamma & Ors.

Appellants

VERSUS

Union of India & Ors.

Respondents

(With C.A. No. 6363/2001, C.A.No.6364/2001, C.A.No.6365/2001 (with office report), C.A.No.6366/2001, C.A.No.6367/2001 (with application for permission), C.A.No.6368/2001, C.A.No,2362/2002 (with application for withdrawal and with office report)

Date : 21/09/2004 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N.SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s)

Mr. C.S.Vaidyanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Srikalaa G.K., Adv.
Mr.S.R.Setia, Adv.

Mr.P.P.Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr.S.K.Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr.M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kh. Nobin Singh, Adv.
Ms.Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
Mr.S.G.Balaji Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S.N.Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

For U.O.I. - Mr.N.N.Goswami, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Mallikarjun Reddy, Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following -

O R D E R

C.A.No.2362/2002

The Application for withdrawal of appeal is allowed. The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

C.A.No.6362/2001,C.A.No.6363/2001,C.A.No.6364/2001,C.A.No.6365/2001
C.A.No.6366/2001, C.A.No.6367/2001, C.A.No.6368/2001

Mr. C.S.Vaidyanathan, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellants started his arguments at 3.10 p.m. and had not concluded till 4.00 p.m. when the Court rose for the day. The matters remained part-heard.

Jasvir
Court Master

[Shelly Sen Gupta]

(Signed order in C.A.No.2362/02 is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2362 OF 2002

B.S. Bhandari Appellant

Versus

Union of India & Ors. Respondent

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw the appeal. Permission is granted and the appeal is dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

[Shivaraj V. Patil]J

[B.N.Srikrishna]J

New Delhi,

September 21, 2004